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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5129
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
ALLOCATION UNDER INDIRA AWAAS YOJANA
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocation made to Haryana and the actual amount spent therefrom under Indira Awaas Yojana during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the steps being taken for the effective implementation of the scheme in the State particularly to achieve the targets fixed for construction of houses?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) The budgetary allocation made to Haryana and the actual amount spent therefrom under Indira Awaas Yojana during the last three years and the current year is as under:

       Rs. In lakh
Year Central Allocation Central Release Utilization
2011-12 5836.35   6045.43   8163.19
2012-13 6466.67   6357.54   6839.97
2013-14 9859.68   9831.14   7794.25
2014-15 18985.09   9014.09   1053.48
Total 41147.79   31248.21   23850.89

Release as on 31st July, 2014

(b) The scheme of IAY is implemented by the State Governments. For effective implementation of the scheme to achieve the targets fixed regular performance reviews are undertaken by way of State Coordinating Officer meeting and quarterly Performance Review Committee (PRC) meeting. As a part of monitoring implementation of progress, field visits are undertaken by Areas Officers and National Level Monitors. Further review of progress on real time basis on AwaasSoft MIS is also undertaken.
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